## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MATACHEWAN

### BY-LAW No. 2022-29

#### BEING A BY-LAW TO ADOPT AN ASSET MANAGEMENT POLICY

**WHEREAS** the Township of Matachewan (Township) is committed to its Asset Management Program (Program) and requires a set of principles and guidelines to steer the Program;

**AND WHEREAS** the Township is proactive in exercising good stewardship and is committed to delivering affordable services while maintaining the Township's sustainability;

# NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MATACHEWAN ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. **THAT** the Asset Management Policy, attached hereto as Schedule A, be hereby adopted.

2. **THAT** By-Law 2008-15 be hereby repealed.

**READ A FIRST, SECOND, THIRD AND FINALLY TIME** this 21<sup>st</sup> day of September, 2022.

Anne Commando-Dubé Mayor

Janet Gore CAO/Clerk-Treasurer

# THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MATACHEWAN

BY-LAW No. 2022-29

## SCHEDULE A